



INDIVIDUAL CABINET MEMBER AND OFFICER DELEGATED DECISIONS MONDAY, 19 OCTOBER 2020

Please find enclosed Decision Notice in connection with the following:

ODD4 AWARD OF CONTRACT FOR THE PURCHASE OF FOURTEEN ELECTRIC NISSAN NV200 VEHICLES - LCC FLEET (Page 2)

Queries regarding these documents

Please contact Liz Bateson, Democratic Services - email ebateson@lancaster.gov.uk.

Democratic Services, Town Hall, Dalton Square, Lancaster, LA1 1PJ

Published on MONDAY, 19 OCTOBER 2020



Promoting City, Coast & Countryside

EXECUTIVE DECISIONS TAKEN BY DELEGATED OFFICER NOTICE OF DECISION

TITLE OF DECISION					
TITLE OF DECISION: CONTRACT FOR PURCHASE OF FOURTEEN ELECTRIC NISSAN NV200 VEHICLES – LCC FLEET					
NAME OF DECISION TA	KER: KIERAN KEANE				
POSITION AND RESPONSIBILITY HELD		CHIEF EXECUTIVE			
CONTACT OFFICER:	LEE M	LEE MCKENZIE			
TELEPHONE:	01524	01524 582075			
E-MAIL:	Imcker	Imckenzie@lancaster.gov.uk			
Details of Decision: The contract for the purchase of fourteen electric Nissan Nv200s is to be awarded to Chorley Group (Nissan)					
Reasons for the decision:					
A tender was published through The Chest, in which 4 companies submitted their responses. Following the evaluation, Chorley Group (Nissan) fulfilled all of the criteria regarding Cost, Social Value & Wealth Building and Quality & Added Value.					
Approval to spend was granted at Cabinet on 6 th October 2020.					
All prices quoted are for Chassis, Body, Staff Training & After Sales.					
Is the decision URGENT No					
I CONFIRM THAT I HAVE BEEN CONSULTED ON THE ABOVE DECISION AND THAT IT IS URGENT AND REASONABLE IN ALL THE CIRCUMSTANCES. (IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 17 OF THE OVERVIEW & SCRUTINY PROCEDURE RULES) SIGNATURE OF THE OVERVIEW & SCRUTINY CHAIRMAN: N/A					
SIGNATURE OF DECISION TAKER:					
DATE : 14.10.2020					
THIS SECTION TO BE COMPLETED BY DEMOCRATIC SERVICES REF NO. ODD4					
TAKEN: (6.10.20 (Decision to proceed with award contract taken by Cabinet)		IMPLEMENTATION DATE (publication day + 5 working days): Immediate - Cabinet's decision to authorise officers to complete the award of contract was subject call-in. The call-in period		
PUBLISHED:	9.10.20		expired at 5pm on Friday 16 October 2020. The Chief Executive signed the award of contract on expiry of the call-in period.		